03-31-2003

102404963

Attorney Docket No. 21596-3US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEIVA 4863	
Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ ⟩ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCOTT STEKETEE	Name: EDUSOFT
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Street Address: 205 Utah Street, Suite 310 City: San Francisco State: CA County USA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 205 Utah Street, Suite 310 City: San Francisco State: CA County: USA Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	Corporation
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,955,517 s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications / registrations involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Anthony J. Malutta, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
28/2003 EC30PER 00000077 201430 1955517	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8501 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony J. Malutta Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3. March 21, 2003 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SF 1444786 v1

93.

(Rev. 03-01)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made to Edusoft, a California corporation having an address at 205 Utah Street, Suite 310, San Francisco, California 94103 ("Assignee"), from Scott Steketee, an individual, and Nan Langen Steketee, an individual, both also doing business as Steketee Educational Software, a partnership, having an address at 4414 Moraga Avenue, Oakland, California 94611 (collectively, "Assignor")(collectively, Assignor and Assignee shall be identified as the "Parties"). This Assignment is effective as of the date of execution set forth below.

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, owns, and has used the EDUSOFT name and mark on and in connection with the marketing and sale of educational computer software and manuals (hereinafter "the Mark"):

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark (including without limitation United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,955,517 and 1,188,443 and any registrations and other applications therefor worldwide), together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Marks, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover damages and profits for the same.

In WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Name: Scott Steketee, an individual

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this /g day of 270-ch in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Sulfstrkette, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that see that see executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature Notary Public, State of ___ My commission expires:_

STEKETEE EDUCATIONAL SOFTWARE

Name: Scott Steketee

Title: Partner

Date:

SEAN PARKE O'BRIEN Commission # 1307480 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005 STEKETEE EDUCATIONAL SOFTWARE

Name Nan Langen Steketee, an individual

Name: Wan Langen Steketer

Title: Partner

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) S

On this B day of Merch in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Man Steketee, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that Man Steketee executed the same.

Signature

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, State of California My commission expires: 4/4/2005

SEAN PARKE O'BRIEN
Commission # 1307480
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005

SF 1402473 v3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

Page 2 of 2